

**Order passed below Exh. 29 in R.C.S. No. 33/2021**

Plaintiffs have requested for grant of status-quo, as defendant No. 10 is going to act as per the order dated 29.10.2020. Today the plaintiffs have filed one document with list and it appears that present defendant No. 2 had filed an application before defendant No. 10 in relation to same road case. Now what kind of application was filed by defendant No. 2 is not there on record. But Ld. advocate for defendant Nos. 1 and 2 submitted that defendant No. 2 has filed that application to take further action in view of the decision in the said road case. It appears that defendant No. 10 has directed Talathi, Yedenipani to do the needful by letter dated 08.01.2020. However, it appears that the year is wrongly mentioned as 2020 instead of year 2021. Still there is imminent apprehension that the order will be executed as per the direction of defendant No. 10. Defendant Nos. 1 to 4 and 10 are duly served with the suit summons and notices. But only defendant Nos. 1 and 2 have appeared. Remaining defendants are not yet served. However, considering the document filed today, I do find that further execution of the order dated 29.10.2020 in Road Case No. 18/18 has to be stayed. Hence the order follows,

**ORDER**

The further execution of order dated 29.10.2020 in Road Case No. 18/2018 is stayed till 27.01.2021.

Islampur  
Date:22.01.2021

(Abhijit R. Solapure)  
Civil Judge Senior Division,  
Islampur