

ORDER BELOW EXH. 105 IN RCS NO. 33/2021

1. Perused application and Say. Read order below Exh. 103 and 104. None appeared on calls.

2. Plaintiff No. 1 has filed this application for bringing legal representatives of plaintiff No. 3 Tanaji on record who died on 16/01/2022. The contesting defendants have not denied the relationship of proposed legal representatives with the deceased. Plaintiff No. 1 has stated above the relationship on oath. As abatement has been set aside, hence, plaintiffs are allowed to bring the legal representatives of plaintiff No. 3 on record. Accordingly, following order is passed.

ORDER

Application is allowed, on compliance of order passed below Exhs. 103, 104, the legal representatives be brought on record.

Islampur.

Date : 28/07/2022.

Civil Judge Senior Division, Islampur.